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Formal Complaint of Shane Houskeeper 
against South Duchesne Culinary Water  

  
DOCKET NO. 17-2372-02 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: August 29, 2017 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 On August 28, 2017, Shane Houskeeper filed a formal complaint against South Duschene 

Culinary Water (SDCW), a public utility. Mr. Houskeeper alleges that SDCW failed to honor his 

request that his account be billed according to the utility's standby policy, resulting in his being 

overbilled and assessed improper late fees. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 SDWC may submit a response to Mr. Houskeeper's complaint no later than Wednesday, 

September 27, 2017. Mr. Houskeeper may file a reply no later than Thursday, October 12, 

2017. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 29, 2017. 

        
/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson 
Administrative Law Judge 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#296291 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on August 29, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By E-Mail: 
 
Shane Houskeeper (shaneh708@hotmail.com) 
 
(sdcw7@outlook.com) 
(sdculwater@gmail.com) 
David J. Crapo (djcrapo@hollandhart.com) 
John T. Deeds (jtdeeds@hollandhart.com) 
South Duchesne Culinary Water 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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